
Republic of the PhQlnes 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
Regional Field Office 10 
Antonio Luna St., Cagayan de Oro City 

Telephone No. (009) 8562753-55 
Email Address agrilOcdo@gmail.com  

Notice of Award 

March 15, 2021 

JOAN MADONNA 0. CUt) 

Chief Finance Officer 
JEDECO TRADING CORPORATION 

16 Del Pilar St., Vigan City 

Ms. Chu: 

We are pleased to notify you that your Bid dated February 24, 2021 for the Procurement 

of Bid Lot 10 - 1,690 Bags Private Hybrid Rice Seeds with a contract price of Eight Million Four 

Hundred Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Pesos (Php8,446,620.00) is hereby accepted and 

AWARDED to your firm with the following specifications; 

Mestiso 27, NSIC 2010, Rc 234H 

- 15 kgs/bag 

- 14% MC 

- Above 85% germination 

- Average Yield (t/ha): 6.492 t/ha Across Season 

- Maturity (No. of days): 115.5 days Across Season 

- Productive Tillers (No./hili):.13 /hill Across Season 

- Plant height (cm): 119 cm Across Season 

- see attached packaging design for hybrid rice seeds 

• Delivery Sites: 

> TALAKAG - 10 bags 

> SAN FERNANDO - 15 bags 

> DON CARLOS - 290 bags 

> KADINGILAN - 20 bags 

> KIBAWE - 10 bags 

> QUEZON - 50 bags 

> KALILANGAN - 200 bags 

> PANGANTUCAN - 60 bags 

VALENCIA CITY - 1,000 bags 

TOTAL- 1,690 bags 

• Delivery Period: Not Beyond September 2021 

• Terms and Condition: 
1. Certificate of distributorship from the supplier if distributor/dealer. 
2. Certificate of NSlC Registration of the variety offered. 
3. Payment shall be allowed for a complete delivery per site duly inspected and 
accepted. 

4. Deliveries are subject to germination test as requirement for payment. 
5. Certificate of Stocks Availability from the supplier. 

You are hereby required to provide within three (3) days the Performance Security in the form of: 

_4 I( ,Od:ScLlg?-e 'Phi(l;pincs 
Srsf I, , j'rt,.Js. PSIvu ,,-,  ,,fl,t iI.lv.-, Jot?., 



Very truly 4 is, 

CARLENE 

Regional 

Confor 

Date: 

COLI.ADO, CPA 

cutive Director 

i der)4 
C4tz4 

7 ?ozl 

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY 

AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE 

SECURITY (Equal to Percentage 

of the Total Contract Puce) 

a. Cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee 

b. Irrevocable letter of credit issued confirmed or authenticated 

by a Universal/Commercial bank 

c. Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 

insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission 

[ as authorized to Issue security 

Failure to post a performance security within three (3) calendar days from the receipt of this Notice of 

Award shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and enforcement of penalties 

of Bid Securing Declaration. 

Five Percent (5%) 

Php422,331.00 

Thirty Percent (30%) 

Php2,533,986.00 

Please affix your signature on the space provided and return the duplicate copy of this notice to us 

within two (2) days upon receipt. 

—,# of ........t, ,4b 1.90 ,....I s Ia.flrrf..Sk 


